

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 8009/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-10-2021 in ITA No. 1628/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPER RELIGARE LABORATORIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 11-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) MR. BALBIR SINGH ASG
MR. SANTOSH KR. ADV
MR. SHYAM GOPAL ADV
MR. CHINMAYEE CHANDRA ADV
MS. SUHASHINI SEN ADV
MR. UDAI KHANNA ADV
MR. GOPAL CHANDRA MISHRA ADV
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.7769/2022.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR