

ITEM NO.57

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7769/2022

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPER RELIGARE LABORATORIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8009/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 18289/2022 (XIV)

Date : 27-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Udit Naresh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 7769/2022

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit.

Contd...

Item no.57

SLP(C) No. 8009/2022, SLP(C) No. 18289/2022

Service is not complete on the sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 8009/2022 but complete on the sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 18289/2022. However, ld. Counsel appearing for the sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 7769/2022 appears for the sole respondent in these two matters as well and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

List again on 9.5.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar